

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4451/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2009 in LPA No. 780/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI JAL BOARD  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

GULSHAN KUMAR OBEROI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4457 of 2009

(with appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned  
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4467 of 2009

(with appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned  
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4469 of 2009

(with appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned  
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4479 of 2009

(with appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned  
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders the Contempt proceedings  
shall remain stayed.

(Arvind) (Indu Satiya)

Sr.P.A. Court Master