

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 4999/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2008 in WPC No. 3180/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI JAL BAORD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA RAM

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5102 of 2009	office report)
With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5185 of 2009	office report)
With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5266 of 2009	office report)
With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5268 of 2009	office report)
With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5290 of 2009	office report)
With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5293 of 2009	office report)
With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5315 of 2009	office report)
With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5329 of 2009	office report)
With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5333 of 2009	office report)
With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5335 of 2009	office report)
With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5337 of 2009	office report)
With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5430 of 2009	office report)
With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5432 of 2009	office report)
With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and	office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On written request, adjourned by one week.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master